
34 Victoria. 2O•h Yarch.

46. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of Preventive Service, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

47. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand nine hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to provide for additions to the outside service of the Excise
Department as may be found necessary, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

48. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and fifty-eight thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the expenses of the Post Office, viz:-
Ontario and Quebec Mail Services : Grand Trunk Railway, $167,000 ; Great Western
Railway, $45,000; other railways, $60,000 ; Steamboat Service, $40,000; Ocean Mail
Service, $10,000 ; Military and Naval postage refunds, $3,000. Salaries of Outside
Services :-Inspectors, railway clerks, &c. $100,000 ; payments for ordinary Mail Con-
tract Service, $230,000 ; miscellaneous, $30,000; on account Money Order Branch
$3,000; Post Office Savings' Bank, $5,000; Nova Scotia mail services, $90,000; New
Brunswick mail services, $75,000 ; Manitoba mail services, $10,000, for the year ending
30th June, 1872.

49. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and fifty-five thousand eight
hundred dollars be granted to Her Majesty,to defray expenses of maintenance and rep airs
of Public Works, Ontario and Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

50. 1Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and thirty-nine thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Nova Scotia Railways, for the
year ending 30th June, 1872.

51. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray European and North American Railway and Eastern
Extension working expenses, for the yea.r ending 30th June, 1872.

52. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-seven thousand and seventy dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray salaries and contingencies of canal officers for the
year ending 30th June, 1872.

53. Resoived, That a sum not exceeding Twelve thousand one hundred and seventy-
two dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of collection of slide and boom
dues, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

54. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Minor Revenues, for the year ending
30th June, 1872.

Resolutions to be reported.

Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. Harrison reported, That the Committee
had come to several Resolutions.

Ordered, That the Report be received To-morrow.
Mr. Harrison also acquainted the House, that he was directed to move, That the

Committee may have leave to sit again.
Resolved, That this House will,To-morrow, againresolve itself into the said Committee.

The Order of the Day being read, for the second reading of the Bill to indemnify the
Members of the Executive Government and others, for the unavoidable expenditure of
Public Money in excess of the Parliamentary Grant, incurred in repelling the threatened
invasion of the Fenians in 1870

The Bill was accordingly read a second time; and ordered to be read the third time
To-morrow.

And then The fouse adjourned till Tc-morrow.


